
Harrison Panther Invitational 
El Pomar Sports Complex

Colorado Springs, CO
September 1, 2005

3A - 4A Boys Varsity

1. 990 Tyler Rasmussen Sr 1. Sterling HS 16:37.8 1.
2. 940 Fabian Orozco Sr 1. Sierra HS 17:16.9 2.
3. 961 David Gossett Jr 1. Skyline HS 17:17.1 3.
4. 26 Noah Hoffman Jr 1. Aspen HS 17:18.1 4.
5. 989 Travis Rasmussen Sr 2. Sterling HS 17:30.4 5.
6. 45 Jonathon Stevens So 1. Battle Mountain HS 17:40.2 6.
7. 938 Filemon Loa Sr 2. Sierra HS 17:41.7 7.
8. 655 Sean Stewart Sr 1. Niwot HS 17:42.0 8.
9. 303 Preston Miller Sr 1. Evergreen HS 17:42.3 9.

10. 915 Mike Sickafoose Jr 1. Sand Creek HS 17:43.5 10.
11. 299 Steve Hovdesven Jr 2. Evergreen HS 17:57.6 11.
12. 647 Colin Harris Jr 2. Niwot HS 17:58.8 12.
13. 672 Ryan Crisp Jr 1. Northridge HS 18:02.2 13.
14. 573 Chris Bernal Sr 1. Middle Park HS 18:05.6 14.
15. 935 Paul Garcia So 3. Sierra HS 18:07.4 15.
16. 1166 Chris Blackburn So 1. Woodland Park HS 18:10.8 16.
17. 295 Chris Calkin Jr 3. Evergreen HS 18:13.5 17.
18. 272 Kyle Poland So 1. Denver Christian 18:14.3 18.
19. 862 Clancy Ryburn So 1. Rock Canyon HS 18:15.2 19.
20. 933 Carlos DeLaTorre Sr 4. Sierra HS 18:17.3 20.
21. 785 Francisco Castillo Jr 1. Pueblo Central HS 18:18.0 21.
22. 859 Dylan Orlady So 2. Rock Canyon HS 18:20.0 22.
23. 43 Shea Phelan Sr 2. Battle Mountain HS 18:22.2 23.
24. 307 Brad Wagner Sr 4. Evergreen HS 18:24.3 24.
25. 937 Bryant Hopson Sr 5. Sierra HS 18:25.6 25.
26. 976 Brendan Trimboli Sr 1. St. Mary's HS 18:26.9 26.
27. 562 Andrew Antolini Jr 1. Mesa Ridge HS 18:28.3 27.
28. 313 Sam Patton Jr 1. Falcon HS 18:28.5 28.
29. 44 Ben Rogers Sr 3. Battle Mountain HS 18:35.0 29.
30. 351 Charley Overbay Sr 1. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 18:39.4 30.
31. 296 Ben Giroulx Sr 5. Evergreen HS 18:46.2 31.
32. 648 Kevin Harris Fr 3. Niwot HS 18:47.6 32.
33. 321 Nick White Jr 2. Falcon HS 18:48.0 33.
34. 426 Anthony Whiteman Jr 1. Harrison HS 18:49.3 34.
35. 418 Matt Kazlaskia So 2. Harrison HS 18:50.4 35.
36. 855 Joe Kappes Fr 3. Rock Canyon HS 18:53.7 36.
37. 33 Barton Tofany Jr 2. Aspen HS 19:00.5 37.
38. 35 Jake Ball Jr 4. Battle Mountain HS 19:00.8 38.
39. 129 Bryan Randall Sr 1. Buena Vista HS 19:02.9 39.
40. 1167 Ross Brown Fr 2. Woodland Park HS 19:06.1 40.
41. 141 Jeff Sarek Jr 1. Canon City HS 19:06.4 41.
42. 643 Tommy Benning Jr 4. Niwot HS 19:06.8 42.
43. 978 Stephen Vangampleare So 2. St. Mary's HS 19:08.4 43.
44. 857 Tommy Michael Jr 4. Rock Canyon HS 19:10.0 44.
45. 931 Jose Cardona Sr 6. Sierra HS 19:10.7 45.
46. 308 Paul Ables Jr 3. Falcon HS 19:13.9 46.
47. 802 Matt McIntyre Sr 1. Pueblo County HS 19:16.6 47.
48. 779 Matt Philson Sr 1. Pueblo Centennial HS 19:17.1 48.
49. 1152 Seth Bott Fr 1. Windsor HS 19:18.0 49.
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50. 318 Kevin Johnson Jr 4. Falcon HS 19:19.8 50.
51. 315 Wes Rickman Fr 5. Falcon HS 19:23.2 51.
52. 139 Patrick Martin Jr 2. Canon City HS 19:23.6 52.
53. 36 Jamie Farmeyer So 5. Battle Mountain HS 19:25.1 53.
54. 1150 Wesley Waits Jr 1. Widefield HS 19:26.1 54.
55. 784 Alex Stiller-Shulman Sr 2. Pueblo Centennial HS 19:27.7 55.
56. 1156 Eldon Hall Fr 2. Windsor HS 19:29.9 56.
57. 1161 Tyler Peterson Jr 3. Windsor HS 19:30.3 57.
58. 420 Jon Martinez So 3. Harrison HS 19:30.6 58.
59. 422 Jeffery Rosado So 4. Harrison HS 19:32.8 59.
60. 41 John O'Neil So 6. Battle Mountain HS 19:33.1 60.
61. 930 Chris Abeyta Sr 7. Sierra HS 19:34.1 61.
62. 644 Taylor Britt So 5. Niwot HS 19:38.2 62.
63. 297 Ryan Haebe Fr 6. Evergreen HS 19:38.6 63.
64. 986 Rye Knowles So 3. Sterling HS 19:38.8 64.
65. 860 Mac Orlady Fr 5. Rock Canyon HS 19:38.9 65.
66. 824 Mike Schmidt Fr 1. Pueblo West HS 19:39.3 66.
67. 656 Preston Tucker Sr 6. Niwot HS 19:39.9 67.
68. 787 Michael Deltondo So 2. Pueblo Central HS 19:42.5 68.
69. 1188 Adam Huerta 1. Pueblo South HS 19:45.9 69.
70. 982 Joel Herrera Jr 4. Sterling HS 19:46.5 70.
71. 1184 Jason Engles 2. Pueblo South HS 19:47.6 71.
72. 911 Thomas Harris So 2. Sand Creek HS 19:48.0 72.
73. 29 Jacob O'Connor Jr 3. Aspen HS 19:48.3 73.
74. 1183 Mark DeHerrera 3. Pueblo South HS 19:48.6 74.
75. 1162 Mark Prenger So 4. Windsor HS 19:49.8 75.
76. 120 Clint Bockstiegel Jr 2. Buena Vista HS 19:52.4 76.
77. 913 Brandon Kitchen So 3. Sand Creek HS 19:56.6 77.
78. 416 Tommy Gonzalez Sr 5. Harrison HS 19:57.6 78.
79. 123 Joseph DeMoor Fr 3. Buena Vista HS 20:00.5 79.
80. 815 Matt Drake Jr 2. Pueblo West HS 20:03.9 80.
81. 864 Brennan Tauber So 6. Rock Canyon HS 20:04.2 81.
82. 1173 Jensen Ricks Fr 3. Woodland Park HS 20:05.0 82.
83. 909 Eric Faires Fr 4. Sand Creek HS 20:07.0 83.
84. 47 Ryan Walker So 7. Battle Mountain HS 20:07.8 84.
85. 350 Tim Mason So 2. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 20:08.4 85.
86. 806 Taylor Townsend Sr 2. Pueblo County HS 20:12.4 86.
87. 348 Justin Hansen Fr 3. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 20:12.7 87.
88. 1168 Travis Gray Sr 4. Woodland Park HS 20:14.0 88.
89. 649 Adrien Huffman Sr 7. Niwot HS 20:14.8 89.
90. 958 Andrew Ashby Sr 2. Skyline HS 20:16.9 90.
91. 800 Paul Judiseac Jr 3. Pueblo County HS 20:19.3 91.
92. 83 Jeff Koeneke Sr 1. Bishop Machebeuf HS 20:19.8 92.
93. 275 Steve Shandro So 2. Denver Christian 20:22.5 93.
94. 423 Carlos Sanderval Sr 6. Harrison HS 20:23.3 94.
95. 349 Bret Johnson So 4. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 20:24.7 95.
96. 575 Josh Huster Sr 2. Middle Park HS 20:25.1 96.
97. 920 Seth Daugherty Jr 1. Salida HS 20:25.3 97.
98. 88 Connor Smith So 2. Bishop Machebeuf HS 20:28.0 98.
99. 1180 David Bolonas 4. Pueblo South HS 20:28.2 99.

100. 276 Phil Smith Jr 3. Denver Christian 20:31.6 100.
101. 317 Josh Shannon Jr 6. Falcon HS 20:32.9 101.
102. 781 Matt Sammons So 3. Pueblo Centennial HS 20:33.8 102.
103. 916 Nathan Soyk So 5. Sand Creek HS 20:36.3 103.
104. 791 Jacques Metoyer Jr 3. Pueblo Central HS 20:37.0 104.
105. 816 Alex Eiman Jr 3. Pueblo West HS 20:37.5 105.
106. 918 Steve Yeager Jr 6. Sand Creek HS 20:37.9 106.
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107. 823 Matt Scanlan So 4. Pueblo West HS 20:38.5 107.
108. 1169 Dustin Johnson Jr 5. Woodland Park HS 20:40.2 108.
109. 305 Dave Schultz Fr 7. Evergreen HS 20:40.5 109.
110. 27 Nate Marrs Jr 4. Aspen HS 20:41.1 110.
111. 564 Curtis Bell So 2. Mesa Ridge HS 20:42.3 111.
112. 64 Seth Andersen So 1. Berthoud HS 20:43.6 112.
113. 124 Jade Jauquet Jr 4. Buena Vista HS 20:44.2 113.
114. 783 Ross Singleton Sr 4. Pueblo Centennial HS 20:45.3 114.
115. 352 Frank Socha Fr 5. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 20:48.7 115.
116. 133 Trent Braddy Jr 3. Canon City HS 20:49.5 116.
117. 676 Andrew Hebbleman Fr 2. Northridge HS 20:49.9 117.
118. 415 Corey Breeden So 7. Harrison HS 20:51.2 118.
119. 1144 Nick Kenyon So 2. Widefield HS 20:52.6 119.
120. 979 Paul Alva Jr 5. Sterling HS 20:52.9 120.
121. 89 DeVon Tenorio Sr 3. Bishop Machebeuf HS 20:56.1 121.
122. 670 Jared Brauchler Fr 3. Northridge HS 20:56.4 122.
123. 679 Seth Robb Jr 4. Northridge HS 20:56.6 123.
124. 132 Patrick Banker So 4. Canon City HS 20:57.6 124.
125. 960 Seth Goings Sr 3. Skyline HS 20:59.8 125.
126. 73 Rob Percival Sr 2. Berthoud HS 21:01.1 126.
127. 987 Jared Lenox Sr 6. Sterling HS 21:01.6 127.
128. 821 Brian Klenke Sr 5. Pueblo West HS 21:04.1 128.
129. 819 Brandon Hunsaker So 6. Pueblo West HS 21:04.4 129.
130. 142 Jesse Sindler Jr 5. Canon City HS 21:04.6 130.
131. 127 Trevor Oberle So 5. Buena Vista HS 21:05.6 131.
132. 668 Drew Arbuthnot So 5. Northridge HS 21:06.3 132.
133. 566 Blane Dziolek So 3. Mesa Ridge HS 21:08.6 133.
134. 31 Joe Oppenheimer Sr 5. Aspen HS 21:09.2 134.
135. 85 James O'Shea So 4. Bishop Machebeuf HS 21:11.4 135.
136. 980 Tanner Bollers Sr 7. Sterling HS 21:13.1 136.
137. 919 Casey Cannon Fr 2. Salida HS 21:14.8 137.
138. 1157 Travis Hall Sr 5. Windsor HS 21:15.1 138.
139. 925 Zach Short Fr 3. Salida HS 21:17.4 139.
140. 967 Nick Tart Sr 4. Skyline HS 21:18.2 140.
141. 804 Clint Ross So 4. Pueblo County HS 21:18.7 141.
142. 578 Matt Naschak Fr 3. Middle Park HS 21:19.6 142.
143. 353 Darrell Woodson Sr 6. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 21:20.1 143.
144. 347 Jaye Marshall Jr 7. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 21:22.8 144.
145. 962 David Hornbaker Jr 5. Skyline HS 21:27.2 145.
146. 316 Chris Scheppele So 7. Falcon HS 21:29.4 146.
147. 1171 Sam Perry So 6. Woodland Park HS 21:30.6 147.
148. 463 Ned Tomlinson So 1. Kent Denver 21:31.0 148.
149. 972 Alex Hasse Sr 3. St. Mary's HS 21:32.8 149.
150. 69 Kevin Fossey Fr 3. Berthoud HS 21:34.5 150.
151. 671 Kevin Carlberg Sr 6. Northridge HS 21:35.2 151.
152. 126 Kyle New Fr 6. Buena Vista HS 21:38.4 152.
153. 84 Jordan Martinez Fr 5. Bishop Machebeuf HS 21:38.7 153.
154. 579 Devin Oderwald Jr 4. Middle Park HS 21:47.0 154.
155. 799 Keith Dugan Fr 5. Pueblo County HS 21:47.2 155.
156. 790 Adam Martinez Fr 4. Pueblo Central HS 21:49.0 156.
157. 571 Shane Swearingen Fr 4. Mesa Ridge HS 21:53.5 157.
158. 74 Brian Yannutz Sr 4. Berthoud HS 21:55.0 158.
159. 1141 Isaac Beattie So 3. Widefield HS 21:56.7 159.
160. 680 Zack Robb So 7. Northridge HS 21:56.9 160.
161. 907 Daman Cox Fr 7. Sand Creek HS 21:59.6 161.
162. 789 Philip Gruen Sr 5. Pueblo Central HS 21:59.9 162.
163. 968 Drew Whitmill Sr 6. Skyline HS 22:07.0 163.
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164. 856 Luke Lampshire Jr 7. Rock Canyon HS 22:08.2 164.
165. 788 Eddie Griego Jr 6. Pueblo Central HS 22:10.0 165.
166. 458 Tim Hoffman Sr 2. Kent Denver 22:10.3 166.
167. 70 Ethan Gentert Jr 5. Berthoud HS 22:12.3 167.
168. 62 Caleb Andersen So 6. Berthoud HS 22:12.7 168.
169. 82 Mike Hensen Jr 6. Bishop Machebeuf HS 22:13.0 169.
170. 1172 Ryan Railey Jr 7. Woodland Park HS 22:13.3 170.
171. 584 Chris Williams Jr 5. Middle Park HS 22:13.6 171.
172. 803 Chuck Norton Sr 6. Pueblo County HS 22:23.1 172.
173. 1146 Brandon Ortega Jr 4. Widefield HS 22:25.2 173.
174. 975 Ely Martinez Fr 4. St. Mary's HS 22:25.8 174.
175. 270 Ivan Komodore Fr 4. Denver Christian 22:26.4 175.
176. 924 Kyle Sherman Sr 4. Salida HS 22:28.3 176.
177. 67 Grant Elwood Sr 7. Berthoud HS 22:28.9 177.
178. 1148 Josh Ruby So 5. Widefield HS 22:34.3 178.
179. 805 Damian Stollsteimer Jr 7. Pueblo County HS 22:37.2 179.
180. 776 Paul Macias So 5. Pueblo Centennial HS 22:39.7 180.
181. 812 Aaron Roybal So 1. Pueblo East HS 22:44.2 181.
182. 1149 Noah Schroeder So 6. Widefield HS 22:47.0 182.
183. 809 Anthony Hernandez So 2. Pueblo East HS 22:47.3 183.
184. 572 John Tyler So 5. Mesa Ridge HS 22:48.1 184.
185. 1191 T.J. Vinci 5. Pueblo South HS 22:49.5 185.
186. 1187 Zoch Hester 6. Pueblo South HS 23:06.0 186.
187. 1181 Craig Caffey 7. Pueblo South HS 23:11.3 187.
188. 822 Matt Minnick Sr 7. Pueblo West HS 23:26.8 188.
189. 267 Beau Baker Fr 5. Denver Christian 23:35.6 189.
190. 565 Kyle Burnard Jr 6. Mesa Ridge HS 23:36.4 190.
191. 130 Adam Salser Fr 7. Buena Vista HS 23:43.2 191.
192. 1155 Thomas Fontaine Fr 6. Windsor HS 23:52.6 192.
193. 926 Tucker Smith Fr 5. Salida HS 23:55.6 193.
194. 135 Grant Griggs Fr 6. Canon City HS 24:06.2 194.
195. 780 Ivan Reyes So 6. Pueblo Centennial HS 24:09.5 195.
196. 771 Chad Baer Fr 7. Pueblo Centennial HS 24:25.5 196.
197. 451 Dymond Andrew So 3. Kent Denver 24:37.3 197.
198. 455 Hayden Collins So 4. Kent Denver 24:38.5 198.
199. 574 Brandan Greeley Sr 6. Middle Park HS 24:45.2 199.
200. 461 Eric Nichols Sr 5. Kent Denver 25:00.4 200.
201. 563 Michael Asher Fr 7. Mesa Ridge HS 25:16.2 201.
202. 971 Matthew Hantle So 5. St. Mary's HS 25:21.7 202.
203. 1145 Theron Grant Jr 7. Widefield HS 25:26.3 203.
204. 144 Stuart Vettese Jr 7. Canon City HS 25:27.7 204.
205. 813 Walter Walter So 3. Pueblo East HS 29:00.8 205.

Team Results

 1. Sierra HS 2, 7, 15, 20, 25 69.
 2. Evergreen HS 9, 11, 17, 24, 31 92.
 3. Battle Mountain HS 6, 23, 29, 38, 53 149.
 4. Niwot HS 8, 12, 32, 42, 62 156.
 5. Rock Canyon HS 19, 22, 36, 44, 65 186.
 6. Falcon HS 28, 33, 46, 50, 51 208.
 7. Sterling HS 1, 5, 64, 70, 120 260.
 8. Harrison HS 34, 35, 58, 59, 78 264.
 9. Woodland Park HS 16, 40, 82, 88, 108 334.

 10. Sand Creek HS 10, 72, 77, 83, 103 345.
 11. Aspen HS 4, 37, 73, 110, 134 358.
 12. Windsor HS 49, 56, 57, 75, 138 375.
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 13. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 30, 85, 87, 95, 115 412.
 14. Buena Vista HS 39, 76, 79, 113, 131 438.
 15. Canon City HS 41, 52, 116, 124, 130 463.
 16. Pueblo West HS 66, 80, 105, 107, 128 486.
 17. Pueblo South HS 69, 71, 74, 99, 185 498.
 18. Pueblo Centennial HS 48, 55, 102, 114, 180 499.
 19. Skyline HS 3, 90, 125, 140, 145 503.
 20. Northridge HS 13, 117, 122, 123, 132 507.
 21. Pueblo Central HS 21, 68, 104, 156, 162 511.
 22. Pueblo County HS 47, 86, 91, 141, 155 520.
 23. Denver Christian 18, 93, 100, 175, 189 575.
 24. Middle Park HS 14, 96, 142, 154, 171 577.
 25. St. Mary's HS 26, 43, 149, 174, 202 594.
 26. Bishop Machebeuf HS 92, 98, 121, 135, 153 599.
 27. Mesa Ridge HS 27, 111, 133, 157, 184 612.
 28. Widefield HS 54, 119, 159, 173, 178 683.
 29. Berthoud HS 112, 126, 150, 158, 167 713.
 30. Salida HS 97, 137, 139, 176, 193 742.
 31. Kent Denver 148, 166, 197, 198, 200 909.

1. Sierra HS 69
2. 940. Fabian Orozco 17:16.9 2. 00:39.1

01:08.7
7. 938. Filemon Loa 17:41.7 7. 01:03.9

15. 935. Paul Garcia 18:07.4 15. 01:29.6
20. 933. Carlos DeLaTorre 18:17.3 20. 01:39.5
25. 937. Bryant Hopson 18:25.6 25. 01:47.8
45. 931. Jose Cardona 19:10.7 (45) 02:32.9
61. 930. Chris Abeyta 19:34.1 (61) 02:56.3

Total time for scoring runners: 1:29:48.9

2. Evergreen HS 92
9. 303. Preston Miller 17:42.3 9. 01:04.5

01:03.9
11. 299. Steve Hovdesven 17:57.6 11. 01:19.8
17. 295. Chris Calkin 18:13.5 17. 01:35.7
24. 307. Brad Wagner 18:24.3 24. 01:46.5
31. 296. Ben Giroulx 18:46.2 31. 02:08.4
63. 297. Ryan Haebe 19:38.6 (63) 03:00.8

109. 305. Dave Schultz 20:40.5 (109) 04:02.7
Total time for scoring runners: 1:31:03.9

3. Battle Mountain HS 149
6. 45. Jonathon Stevens 17:40.2 6. 01:02.4

01:44.9
23. 43. Shea Phelan 18:22.2 23. 01:44.4
29. 44. Ben Rogers 18:35.0 29. 01:57.2
38. 35. Jake Ball 19:00.8 38. 02:23.0
53. 36. Jamie Farmeyer 19:25.1 53. 02:47.3
60. 41. John O'Neil 19:33.1 (60) 02:55.3
84. 47. Ryan Walker 20:07.8 (84) 03:30.0

Total time for scoring runners: 1:33:03.3
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4. Niwot HS 156
8. 655. Sean Stewart 17:42.0 8. 01:04.2

01:56.2
12. 647. Colin Harris 17:58.8 12. 01:21.0
32. 648. Kevin Harris 18:47.6 32. 02:09.8
42. 643. Tommy Benning 19:06.8 42. 02:29.0
62. 644. Taylor Britt 19:38.2 62. 03:00.4
67. 656. Preston Tucker 19:39.9 (67) 03:02.1
89. 649. Adrien Huffman 20:14.8 (89) 03:37.0

Total time for scoring runners: 1:33:13.4

5. Rock Canyon HS 186
19. 862. Clancy Ryburn 18:15.2 19. 01:37.4

01:23.7
22. 859. Dylan Orlady 18:20.0 22. 01:42.2
36. 855. Joe Kappes 18:53.7 36. 02:15.9
44. 857. Tommy Michael 19:10.0 44. 02:32.2
65. 860. Mac Orlady 19:38.9 65. 03:01.1
81. 864. Brennan Tauber 20:04.2 (81) 03:26.4

164. 856. Luke Lampshire 22:08.2 (164) 05:30.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:34:17.8

6. Falcon HS 208
28. 313. Sam Patton 18:28.5 28. 01:50.7

00:54.7
33. 321. Nick White 18:48.0 33. 02:10.2
46. 308. Paul Ables 19:13.9 46. 02:36.1
50. 318. Kevin Johnson 19:19.8 50. 02:42.0
51. 315. Wes Rickman 19:23.2 51. 02:45.4

101. 317. Josh Shannon 20:32.9 (101) 03:55.1
146. 316. Chris Scheppele 21:29.4 (146) 04:51.6

Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:13.4

7. Sterling HS 260
1. 990. Tyler Rasmussen 16:37.8 1. NA

04:15.1
5. 989. Travis Rasmussen 17:30.4 5. 00:52.6

64. 986. Rye Knowles 19:38.8 64. 03:01.0
70. 982. Joel Herrera 19:46.5 70. 03:08.7

120. 979. Paul Alva 20:52.9 120. 04:15.1
127. 987. Jared Lenox 21:01.6 (127) 04:23.8
136. 980. Tanner Bollers 21:13.1 (136) 04:35.3

Total time for scoring runners: 1:34:26.4

8. Harrison HS 264
34. 426. Anthony Whiteman 18:49.3 34. 02:11.5

01:08.3
35. 418. Matt Kazlaskia 18:50.4 35. 02:12.6
58. 420. Jon Martinez 19:30.6 58. 02:52.8
59. 422. Jeffery Rosado 19:32.8 59. 02:55.0
78. 416. Tommy Gonzalez 19:57.6 78. 03:19.8
94. 423. Carlos Sanderval 20:23.3 (94) 03:45.5

118. 415. Corey Breeden 20:51.2 (118) 04:13.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:36:40.7
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9. Woodland Park HS 334
16. 1166. Chris Blackburn 18:10.8 16. 01:33.0

02:29.4
40. 1167. Ross Brown 19:06.1 40. 02:28.3
82. 1173. Jensen Ricks 20:05.0 82. 03:27.2
88. 1168. Travis Gray 20:14.0 88. 03:36.2

108. 1169. Dustin Johnson 20:40.2 108. 04:02.4
147. 1171. Sam Perry 21:30.6 (147) 04:52.8
170. 1172. Ryan Railey 22:13.3 (170) 05:35.5

Total time for scoring runners: 1:38:16.1

10. Sand Creek HS 345
10. 915. Mike Sickafoose 17:43.5 10. 01:05.7

02:52.8
72. 911. Thomas Harris 19:48.0 72. 03:10.2
77. 913. Brandon Kitchen 19:56.6 77. 03:18.8
83. 909. Eric Faires 20:07.0 83. 03:29.2

103. 916. Nathan Soyk 20:36.3 103. 03:58.5
106. 918. Steve Yeager 20:37.9 (106) 04:00.1
161. 907. Daman Cox 21:59.6 (161) 05:21.8

Total time for scoring runners: 1:38:11.4

11. Aspen HS 358
4. 26. Noah Hoffman 17:18.1 4. 00:40.3

03:51.1
37. 33. Barton Tofany 19:00.5 37. 02:22.7
73. 29. Jacob O'Connor 19:48.3 73. 03:10.5

110. 27. Nate Marrs 20:41.1 110. 04:03.3
134. 31. Joe Oppenheimer 21:09.2 134. 04:31.4

Total time for scoring runners: 1:37:57.2

12. Windsor HS 375
49. 1152. Seth Bott 19:18.0 49. 02:40.2

01:57.1
56. 1156. Eldon Hall 19:29.9 56. 02:52.1
57. 1161. Tyler Peterson 19:30.3 57. 02:52.5
75. 1162. Mark Prenger 19:49.8 75. 03:12.0

138. 1157. Travis Hall 21:15.1 138. 04:37.3
192. 1155. Thomas Fontaine 23:52.6 (192) 07:14.8

Total time for scoring runners: 1:39:23.1

13. Fountain-Ft. Carson HS 412
30. 351. Charley Overbay 18:39.4 30. 02:01.6

02:09.3
85. 350. Tim Mason 20:08.4 85. 03:30.6
87. 348. Justin Hansen 20:12.7 87. 03:34.9
95. 349. Bret Johnson 20:24.7 95. 03:46.9

115. 352. Frank Socha 20:48.7 115. 04:10.9
143. 353. Darrell Woodson 21:20.1 (143) 04:42.3
144. 347. Jaye Marshall 21:22.8 (144) 04:45.0

Total time for scoring runners: 1:40:13.9

14. Buena Vista HS 438
39. 129. Bryan Randall 19:02.9 39. 02:25.1

02:02.7
76. 120. Clint Bockstiegel 19:52.4 76. 03:14.6
79. 123. Joseph DeMoor 20:00.5 79. 03:22.7

113. 124. Jade Jauquet 20:44.2 113. 04:06.4
131. 127. Trevor Oberle 21:05.6 131. 04:27.8
152. 126. Kyle New 21:38.4 (152) 05:00.6
191. 130. Adam Salser 23:43.2 (191) 07:05.4
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Total time for scoring runners: 1:40:45.6

15. Canon City HS 463
41. 141. Jeff Sarek 19:06.4 41. 02:28.6

01:58.2
52. 139. Patrick Martin 19:23.6 52. 02:45.8

116. 133. Trent Braddy 20:49.5 116. 04:11.7
124. 132. Patrick Banker 20:57.6 124. 04:19.8
130. 142. Jesse Sindler 21:04.6 130. 04:26.8
194. 135. Grant Griggs 24:06.2 (194) 07:28.4
204. 144. Stuart Vettese 25:27.7 (204) 08:49.9

Total time for scoring runners: 1:41:21.7

16. Pueblo West HS 486
66. 824. Mike Schmidt 19:39.3 66. 03:01.5

01:24.8
80. 815. Matt Drake 20:03.9 80. 03:26.1

105. 816. Alex Eiman 20:37.5 105. 03:59.7
107. 823. Matt Scanlan 20:38.5 107. 04:00.7
128. 821. Brian Klenke 21:04.1 128. 04:26.3
129. 819. Brandon Hunsaker 21:04.4 (129) 04:26.6
188. 822. Matt Minnick 23:26.8 (188) 06:49.0

Total time for scoring runners: 1:42:03.3

17. Pueblo South HS 498
69. 1188. Adam Huerta 19:45.9 69. 03:08.1

03:03.6
71. 1184. Jason Engles 19:47.6 71. 03:09.8
74. 1183. Mark DeHerrera 19:48.6 74. 03:10.8
99. 1180. David Bolonas 20:28.2 99. 03:50.4

185. 1191. T.J. Vinci 22:49.5 185. 06:11.7
186. 1187. Zoch Hester 23:06.0 (186) 06:28.2
187. 1181. Craig Caffey 23:11.3 (187) 06:33.5

Total time for scoring runners: 1:42:39.8

18. Pueblo Centennial HS 499
48. 779. Matt Philson 19:17.1 48. 02:39.3

03:22.6
55. 784. Alex Stiller-Shulman 19:27.7 55. 02:49.9

102. 781. Matt Sammons 20:33.8 102. 03:56.0
114. 783. Ross Singleton 20:45.3 114. 04:07.5
180. 776. Paul Macias 22:39.7 180. 06:01.9
195. 780. Ivan Reyes 24:09.5 (195) 07:31.7
196. 771. Chad Baer 24:25.5 (196) 07:47.7

Total time for scoring runners: 1:42:43.6

19. Skyline HS 503
3. 961. David Gossett 17:17.1 3. 00:39.3

04:10.1
90. 958. Andrew Ashby 20:16.9 90. 03:39.1

125. 960. Seth Goings 20:59.8 125. 04:22.0
140. 967. Nick Tart 21:18.2 140. 04:40.4
145. 962. David Hornbaker 21:27.2 145. 04:49.4
163. 968. Drew Whitmill 22:07.0 (163) 05:29.2

Total time for scoring runners: 1:41:19.2
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20. Northridge HS 507
13. 672. Ryan Crisp 18:02.2 13. 01:24.4

03:04.1
117. 676. Andrew Hebbleman 20:49.9 117. 04:12.1
122. 670. Jared Brauchler 20:56.4 122. 04:18.6
123. 679. Seth Robb 20:56.6 123. 04:18.8
132. 668. Drew Arbuthnot 21:06.3 132. 04:28.5
151. 671. Kevin Carlberg 21:35.2 (151) 04:57.4
160. 680. Zack Robb 21:56.9 (160) 05:19.1

Total time for scoring runners: 1:41:51.4

21. Pueblo Central HS 511
21. 785. Francisco Castillo 18:18.0 21. 01:40.2

03:41.9
68. 787. Michael Deltondo 19:42.5 68. 03:04.7

104. 791. Jacques Metoyer 20:37.0 104. 03:59.2
156. 790. Adam Martinez 21:49.0 156. 05:11.2
162. 789. Philip Gruen 21:59.9 162. 05:22.1
165. 788. Eddie Griego 22:10.0 (165) 05:32.2

Total time for scoring runners: 1:42:26.4

22. Pueblo County HS 520
47. 802. Matt McIntyre 19:16.6 47. 02:38.8

02:30.6
86. 806. Taylor Townsend 20:12.4 86. 03:34.6
91. 800. Paul Judiseac 20:19.3 91. 03:41.5

141. 804. Clint Ross 21:18.7 141. 04:40.9
155. 799. Keith Dugan 21:47.2 155. 05:09.4
172. 803. Chuck Norton 22:23.1 (172) 05:45.3
179. 805. Damian Stollsteimer 22:37.2 (179) 05:59.4

Total time for scoring runners: 1:42:54.2

23. Denver Christian 575
18. 272. Kyle Poland 18:14.3 18. 01:36.5

05:21.3
93. 275. Steve Shandro 20:22.5 93. 03:44.7

100. 276. Phil Smith 20:31.6 100. 03:53.8
175. 270. Ivan Komodore 22:26.4 175. 05:48.6
189. 267. Beau Baker 23:35.6 189. 06:57.8

Total time for scoring runners: 1:45:10.4

24. Middle Park HS 577
14. 573. Chris Bernal 18:05.6 14. 01:27.8

04:08.0
96. 575. Josh Huster 20:25.1 96. 03:47.3

142. 578. Matt Naschak 21:19.6 142. 04:41.8
154. 579. Devin Oderwald 21:47.0 154. 05:09.2
171. 584. Chris Williams 22:13.6 171. 05:35.8
199. 574. Brandan Greeley 24:45.2 (199) 08:07.4

Total time for scoring runners: 1:43:50.9

25. St. Mary's HS 594
26. 976. Brendan Trimboli 18:26.9 26. 01:49.1

06:54.8
43. 978. Stephen Vangampleare 19:08.4 43. 02:30.6

149. 972. Alex Hasse 21:32.8 149. 04:55.0
174. 975. Ely Martinez 22:25.8 174. 05:48.0
202. 971. Matthew Hantle 25:21.7 202. 08:43.9

Total time for scoring runners: 1:46:55.6
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26. Bishop Machebeuf HS 599
92. 83. Jeff Koeneke 20:19.8 92. 03:42.0

01:18.9
98. 88. Connor Smith 20:28.0 98. 03:50.2

121. 89. DeVon Tenorio 20:56.1 121. 04:18.3
135. 85. James O'Shea 21:11.4 135. 04:33.6
153. 84. Jordan Martinez 21:38.7 153. 05:00.9
169. 82. Mike Hensen 22:13.0 (169) 05:35.2

Total time for scoring runners: 1:44:34.0

27. Mesa Ridge HS 612
27. 562. Andrew Antolini 18:28.3 27. 01:50.5

04:19.8
111. 564. Curtis Bell 20:42.3 111. 04:04.5
133. 566. Blane Dziolek 21:08.6 133. 04:30.8
157. 571. Shane Swearingen 21:53.5 157. 05:15.7
184. 572. John Tyler 22:48.1 184. 06:10.3
190. 565. Kyle Burnard 23:36.4 (190) 06:58.6
201. 563. Michael Asher 25:16.2 (201) 08:38.4

Total time for scoring runners: 1:45:00.8

28. Widefield HS 683
54. 1150. Wesley Waits 19:26.1 54. 02:48.3

03:08.2
119. 1144. Nick Kenyon 20:52.6 119. 04:14.8
159. 1141. Isaac Beattie 21:56.7 159. 05:18.9
173. 1146. Brandon Ortega 22:25.2 173. 05:47.4
178. 1148. Josh Ruby 22:34.3 178. 05:56.5
182. 1149. Noah Schroeder 22:47.0 (182) 06:09.2
203. 1145. Theron Grant 25:26.3 (203) 08:48.5

Total time for scoring runners: 1:47:14.9

29. Berthoud HS 713
112. 64. Seth Andersen 20:43.6 112. 04:05.8

01:28.7
126. 73. Rob Percival 21:01.1 126. 04:23.3
150. 69. Kevin Fossey 21:34.5 150. 04:56.7
158. 74. Brian Yannutz 21:55.0 158. 05:17.2
167. 70. Ethan Gentert 22:12.3 167. 05:34.5
168. 62. Caleb Andersen 22:12.7 (168) 05:34.9
177. 67. Grant Elwood 22:28.9 (177) 05:51.1

Total time for scoring runners: 1:47:26.5

30. Salida HS 742
97. 920. Seth Daugherty 20:25.3 97. 03:47.5

03:30.3
137. 919. Casey Cannon 21:14.8 137. 04:37.0
139. 925. Zach Short 21:17.4 139. 04:39.6
176. 924. Kyle Sherman 22:28.3 176. 05:50.5
193. 926. Tucker Smith 23:55.6 193. 07:17.8

Total time for scoring runners: 1:49:21.4

31. Kent Denver 909
148. 463. Ned Tomlinson 21:31.0 148. 04:53.2

03:29.4
166. 458. Tim Hoffman 22:10.3 166. 05:32.5
197. 451. Dymond Andrew 24:37.3 197. 07:59.5
198. 455. Hayden Collins 24:38.5 198. 08:00.7
200. 461. Eric Nichols 25:00.4 200. 08:22.6

Total time for scoring runners: 1:57:57.5
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